

Moved by Heinrich

Seconded by Brackett

IN THE SENATE  
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 576

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3

1  
2 On page 9 of the printed bill, in line 13, delete "February" and insert:  
3 "March"; also in line 13, delete "on"; and in line 14, delete "the coopera-  
4 "tion between the commission and the districts".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 6

5  
6 On page 16, in line 12, following "appointed" insert: "and shall be reg-  
7 "istered to vote in the state of Idaho".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 7

8  
9 On page 19, in line 11, following "appointed" insert: "and shall be reg-  
10 "istered to vote in the state of Idaho".

AMENDMENT TO THE BILL

11  
12 On page 45, delete lines 5 through 13.

CORRECTION TO TITLE

13  
14 On page 1, in line 18, following "COMMISSION," insert: "TO PROVIDE THAT  
15 SUPERVISORS SHALL BE REGISTERED TO VOTE IN THE STATE OF IDAHO,"; and in line  
16 21, following "COMMISSION," insert: "TO PROVIDE THAT SUPERVISORS SHALL BE  
17 REGISTERED TO VOTE IN THE STATE OF IDAHO,".

18 On page 2, in line 24, delete "; AND PROVIDING AN"; and in line 25, delete  
19 "EFFECTIVE DATE".